PCI Express 3.0 Mid-Bus Probe
Installation and Usage Manual
For use with Summit™ T3‐16/ T3‐8/ T34 Systems
Generated: February 2, 2015,  13:36
Teledyne LeCroy Protocol Solutions Group
Trademarks and Servicemarks
Teledyne LeCroy, CATC Trace, PETracer, PETracer Summit, Summit T34, Summit T3‐8, Summit T3‐16, Universal Protocol
Analyzer System, UPAS, and BusEngine are trademarks of Teledyne LeCroy.

44 PCIe 3.0 Mid‐Bus Probe Installation and Usage Guide
Chapter 8
Ordering Information
Use the following table of part numbers and descriptions to order components for
Teledyne LeCroy PCIe 3.0 Mid‐bus probes. Ordering Information Table 8.1, “Ordering
Information ‐‐ Analyzers and Probes,” on page 46 and Table 8.2, “Ordering Information ‐
Cables and Accessories,” on page 47.
 PCIe 3.0 Mid‐Bus Probe Installation and Usage Guide 45
Teledyne LeCroy
TABLE 8.1:  Ordering Information -- Analyzers and Probes
Gen3 Analyzers
PE050AAA‐X Summit T3‐16 (licensed as a Gen3 x16 analyzer, no probes or cables)
PE051AAA‐X Summit T3‐16 (licensed as a Gen3 x8 analyzer, no probes or cables)
PE060AAA‐X Summit T3‐8 (licensed as a Gen3 x8 analyzer, no probes or cables)
PE061AAA‐X Summit T3‐8 (licensed as a Gen3 x4 analyzer, no probes or cables)
PE062AAA‐X Summit T3‐8 (licensed as a Gen3 x1 analyzer, no probes or cables)
PE080AAA‐X Summit T34 (licensed as a Gen3 x4 analyzer, no probes or cables)
PE081AAA‐X Summit T34 (licensed as a Gen3 x1 analyzer, no probes or cables)
Gen3 Mid-Bus Probes
PE087ACA‐X PCIe3 Mid‐bus Pod with Thumbscrews, no cables (for use with Summit T3‐16,
Summit T3‐8 or Summit T34), includes power supply.
PE090ACA‐X  PCIe3 Full‐size Mid‐bus Probe Kit [includes Mid‐bus pod with Thumbscrews, iPass
Y‐cable, power supply, G3x8 Probe Cable, Full‐size Probe Connector, Ref Clock
Cable and Daisy Chain Clock Cable (for connecting two pods to support bi‐
directional x8)]. Supports up to bi‐directional x8 link or uni‐directional x16 link (for
use with Summit T3‐8 or T3‐16).
PE091ACA‐x PCIe3 Half Size Mid‐bus Probe Kit [includes Mid‐bus pod with Thumbscrews, iPass
Straight Cable, power supply, G3x4 Probe Cable, Half‐size Probe Connector, two
(2)Ref Clock Cables and two (2) Daisy Chain Clock Cables (to connect two pods to
support bi‐directional x8)]. Supports up to Bi‐directional x4 link or Uni‐directional
x8 link. For use with Summit T34 systems only.
PE094ACA‐X  PCIe3 Half‐size Mid‐bus Probe Kit [includes Mid‐bus pod with Thumbscrews, iPass
Y‐Cable, power supply, G3x4 Probe Cable, Half‐size Probe Connector, Ref Clock
Cable and Daisy Chain Clock Cable (to connect two pods to support bi‐directional
x8)]. Supports up to bi‐directional x4 link or uni‐directional x8 link (for use with
Summit T3‐8, SummitT3‐16 or dual Summit T34).
PE056ACA‐X PCIe3 Mid‐bus Probe Cable with Thumbscrews, G3x4 probe cable (Half size ‐‐
connects to G3 Mid‐bus box, for use with Summit T3‐16, Summit T3‐8 or Summit
T34).
PE057ACA‐X  PCIe3 Mid‐bus Probe Cable with Thumbscrews, G3x8 probe cable (Full size ‐‐
connects to G3 Mid‐bus box, for use with Summit T3‐16, Summit T3‐8 or Summit
T34).
46 PCIe 3.0 Mid‐Bus Probe Installation and Usage Guide
 Teledyne LeCroy
TABLE 8.2:  Ordering Information - Cables and Accessories
Cables and Accessories
PE010UCA‐X iPass Y‐Cable (for use with Summit T2‐16, T28, T3‐8, T3‐16 or dual T34), 1 meter
PE009UCA‐X Daisy Chain Cable (for use with x4 Multi‐lead Pod and Mid‐bus Pod)
PE014UCA‐X Reference Clock Cable (for use with x4 Multi‐lead Pod and Mid‐bus Pod)
PE038UIA‐X PCIe Gen3 Dish for Mid‐bus Probe
PE047UIA‐X Gen3 Mid‐Bus Probe Connector Full‐Size
PE054UIA‐X Gen3 Mid‐Bus Probe Connector Half‐Size
PE013UCA‐X x4‐tox8 Straight iPass Cable (for use with Summit T24, T2‐16, T28, T34, T3‐8, T3‐16
or Eclipse X34), 1 meter
 PCIe 3.0 Mid‐Bus Probe Installation and Usage Guide 47
Teledyne LeCroy